OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT



OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this office order dated 15.07.2023 issued vide Endst No.2116/EB dated 15.07.2023, to dispose of all the matters relating to fixation/re-fixation of pay/Grade-pay/Grant of benefits to the different categories and grievances of employees of this Sessions Division, "Pay Fixation and Grievances Committee" is hereby re-constituted comprising following members:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Designation in the Committee
1.	Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Chairman
2.	Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
3.	Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Faridkot.	Member

The Committee shall submit its report on fixation/re-fixation of pay/Grade-pay/Grant of benefits to the different categories of employees, any representation made by employees, or any other such matter to this office well in time.

The Addl. English Clerk/Sr. Assistant Accounts/Bill Clerk of this office and Clerk of Court(COC)/Sr. Assistant Accounts/Bill Clerk of the Court of Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division), Faridkot shall assist the Committee in all aspects and produce the relevant instructions and record. Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant is directed to upload on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All officials concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Dated:

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. <u>1571</u>/EB Dated <u>0168</u>, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot
- 2. Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division), Faridkot;
- 3. Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, Ld. Civil Judge(Junior. Division), Faridkot.
- 4. The Addl.English Clerk /Sr.Assistant Accounts/Bill Clerk/Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant of this Office;
- 5. The Clerk of Court(COC)/Sr.Assistant Accounts/Bill Clerk of the office of Ld.Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Faridkot through learned Presiding Officer:

endent. Ward & Sessions Court Faridkolo 0 3 MAY 2024

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Ó